Solid State Switch, Made to Order
With Pre-wired Connector
1
Information
Akihabara UDX 15F,
4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
URL  http://www.smcworld.com
©2007 SMC Corporation
All Rights Reserved
05-EU527-1-UK Issued: March, 2007
D-DNP
• Eliminates harnessing work by using a cable with a pre-wired connector specification.
• Adopts global standardised connector (IEC947-5-2).
• IP67 construction
How to Order
Cable length
Solid state switch
standard model no.
0.5 m
1.0 m
3.0 m
S
M
L
Connector type∗ For applicable auto switch models,
refer to the table below.
Applicable Auto Switches
D M9N S A PC
Note) L is available for
the D-P4DW,
D-M9N, D-M9P
and D-M9B types
A
B
D
Note 1) Only D is available with
             the D-P4DW type.
Note 2) D-M9NL, D-M9PL and
             D-M9BL types are only
             available with M8-3 pin
             connector
M8-3 pins
M8-4 pins
M12-4 pins
Connector Specifications
1 2
43
Connector type
Pin arrangement
Conformed standard
Impact resistance
Enclosure
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
M8-3 pins M8-4 pins M12-4 pins
JIS C 4524, JIS C 4525, IEC 947-5-2, NECA 0402
300 m/s2
IP67 (IEC60529 standard)
100 MΩ or more (at 500 VDC measured via Megohmmeter)
1500 VAC for 1 minute (between contacts), Leakage current 1 mA or less
1
3
4
12
3 4
Grommet (In-line)
—